# H \$40.00 866222

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM445311

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TROPHIKOS, LLC		09/28/2017	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TROPHIKOS, LLC	
Street Address:	1212 COLLIER ROAD NW	
City:	ATLANTA	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30318-2302	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86622296	VERUM

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 7038365288

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 703-684-5600

Email: jim@sagllp.com, nitasantiago@sagllp.com

Correspondent Name: JAMES E. SHLESINGER

Address Line 1: 5845 RICHMOND HIGHWAY, SUITE 415

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22303

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James E. Shlesinger
SIGNATURE:	/jes/
DATE SIGNED:	10/02/2017

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Verum Assignment Executed 9.2017#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006166 FRAME: 0557

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION OF A MARK

WHEREAS, TROPHIKOS, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Florida, of 1212 Collier Road NW, Atlanta, Georgia 30318-2302, has adopted and used a mark for which said assignor has filed application in the United States Patent and Trademark Office for registration, Serial No. 86/622,296 for the mark VERUM; and

WHEREAS, TROPHIKOS, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, of 1212 Collier Road NW, Atlanta, Georgia 30318-2302, is desirous of acquiring said mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said TROPHIKOS, LLC does hereby assign unto the said TROPHIKOS, LLC all right; title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified application for registration of said mark.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the certificate of registration to said assignee.

TROPHIKOS, LLC

Date: 9/28/3

By:

...

llerin A. WADE

Title:

Principal

TRADEMARK REEL: 006166 FRAME: 0558

**RECORDED: 10/02/2017**